
 Det. 	 Part 	 Description	 Qty.
  No. 	No. 			   per unit

 1	 E0052A 	 Knob - Switch 	 1
 2	 H0046-1 	 Nut - 3/8 - 24 Hex. 	 1
 3 	 E0052 	 Switch - Rotary, 4 pos., 25 a, 1.25 HP 	 1
 4 	 H0086	  Plug - Square, Handle, Black	 2
 5 	 L0018A	  Label, Switch 	 1
 6	 B0015-1 	 Motor, 1/2 HP, 3-speed, 230 vac	 1
 7	 S0033P 	 Grill - Air Intake, 12 in. 	 2
 8 	 H0084 	 Screw, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 Rd. Hd. Phil. 	 4
 9 	 H0085 	 Washer, 1/4 ID x 1.25 OD, Fender 	 4
 10 	 H0079-1 	 Nut, 1/4 - 20, Flex Lock 	 4
 11 	 H0087 	 Foot, Rubber - 3/4 in. dia. 	 7
 12 	 H0002 	 Screw		  7
 13 	 S0031P 	 Grill, Exhaust	 1
 14 	 E0031-2 	 Power Cord, 16-3 SJT x 25 ft. 	 1
 15 	 H0021-2 	 Strain Relief - Power Cord 	 1
 15A 	 H0022	 Conduit Nut 1/2”	 1

 Det. 	 Part 	 Description 	 Qty.
 No. 	 No. 		  per unit

 16	 H0084-1 	 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 Round Head Bolt 	 2
 17 	 S0030P 	 Handle Bar - 13.5 x 1.0 x 1.0 Black 	 1
 18 	 M0004 	 Spacer, 5/16 x 1.0 x 1.18, Black 	 2
 19 	 B0001 	 Blower Wheel, 11.0 x 10.75 L 	 1	
 20 	 S0037P 	 Motor Brace 	 1
 21	 H0056-4 	 Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 2.0, Hex Head	 2
 22 	 L0018 	 Label - Air Mover 	 1
 23 	 C0025	  Housing, Blower, Black, Poly 	 1
 25 	 H0059-	 1 Screw, Plastic - 10 -16 x 5/8 	 8
 26 	 H0097 	 Nut, 10 - 24 	 2	
 27 	 H0088 	 Screw, 10 - 24 x 5.0 Rd. Hd. 	 2
 29 	 C0025-1 	 Retainer, Wire 	 1
 32 	 S0034 	 Plate, Switch Mounting 	 1
 33 	 H0059 	 Screw, Sheet Metal, #8 	 4
 34 	 E0053 	 Cap., Mtr., 7.5 ufd, 370 v. 	 1




